

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 10213/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in CWP No. 12436/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GENERAL MANAGER, HARYANA ROADWAYS, KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv. for

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Operation of the impugned judgment is stayed until further orders
subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 17-B of The Industrial

Disputes Act, 1947.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master