

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).853/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in CWP No.
12436/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GENERAL MANAGER, HARYANA ROADWAYS, KARNAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process fee and spare copies to be furnished for service on
respondent No.2 within two weeks failing which the petition shall
stand dismissed against respondent No.2.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master