

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).853/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in CWP No.
12436/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GENERAL MANAGER, HARYANA ROADWAYS,KARNAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.2 (Appln. for restoration of SLP)
I.A. No.3 (Appln. for deleting the name of Respondent No.2 from the
array of parties)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 - Application for restoration of SLP is
ordered.
Order dated 1st December, 2010 is recalled.
The Special Leave Petition is restored to its
original number.
I.A. No.3 - Application for deleting the name of
Respondent No.2 from the array of parties is ordered.
The cause title be amended accordingly.
(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master