

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2180 OF 2011

GENERAL MANAGER, HARYANA ROADWAYS, KARNAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and stay and early hearing and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Applicant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of January, 2014.

I.A. for early hearing is disposed of.

In the meanwhile, parties are permitted to file statement of case.

[Madhu Bala]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master